



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1434 of 1987

Ramesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohan Chand, Ramanand Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. A report was served on the appellant with regard to pendency of the appeal on 6.8.2022. However, no counsel has appeared.
2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah, may send a report as to whether the appellant is alive. If the appellant is alive then a notice be sent to him to engage another counsel as no one has appeared today even in the revised call.
3. List this case on 4.2.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

January 12, 2026

PK