



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1434 of 1987

Ramesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohan Chand, Ramanand Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. List has been revised. No one has appeared to argue the appeal.
2. Under such circumstances, we appoint Ms. Amrita Rai Mishra (A/A 0650/12) as the Amicus Curiae in the case.
3. Registrar (Compliance) to provide Ms. Amrita Rai Mishra a copy of the paper book of the case.
4. List this case on 26.2.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 4, 2026

GS