



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1434 of 1987**

Ramesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohan Chand, Ramanand Gupta  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 43**

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.  
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

It appears from the previous order of this Court that Ms. Amrita Rai Mishra was appointed as Amicus Curiae in the case to argue the appeal on behalf of the appellant.

The order-sheet also reveals that the Amicus Curiae appointed by the Court has received the paper-book. However, the name of the Amicus Curiae has not been shown in the cause list.

List again on **21.04.2026** showing the name of Ms. Amrita Rai Mishra as counsel for the appellant.

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)**

**March 26, 2026**

Vipasha